 Certificate Number: 93-051A3
Page 1 of 3
1135 M Street, Suite 110 / Lincoln, Nebraska 68508
The National Conference on Weights and Measures (NCWM) does not approve, recommend or endorse any proprietary product or material, either as a single item or as
a class or group. Results shall not be used in advertising or sales promotion to indicate explicit or implicit endorsement of the product or material by the NCWM.
For:
Weighing/Load Receiving Element
Railroad Track Scale/Vehicle Scale/Modular/Electronic

space(s) will depend upon the weighing requirements of the individual installation and the length of the cars being weighed.
• 15.6 ft platforms and less are two section scales, larger sizes are three or more sections.
Model No. Code and Description:
XX YY LPR or LPRA ZZZ
Module Length Cooper Rating Model Family Load Cell Capacity in Thousand Pounds
Note: if more than one platform of the same length is installed, the model number on the identification plate on each platform will
include a different alpha character at the end. This alpha character permits separate identification of each platform.
Option:
• Deck for Vehicle Scale Weighing (The suitability of using 100-lb increments to weigh highway vehicles will be dependent upon
compliance with suitability requirements of NIST Handbook 44 and local weights and measures jurisdictions.)
• For Vehicle Scale Use: Module lengths from 7 ft to 31 ft; Platform widths from 9 ft to 12 ft
Load Cells Used:
Revere Transducers Model CSP (Certificate No. 88-082A1),
Cardinal Model SCA (Certificate No. 89-042), or metrologically equivalent, NTEP certified load cell.
Combination vehicle/railway track scale installations must satisfy the relationship of: Nominal capacity < CLC (N - 0.5) where N is
the number of sections and vmin < d/N where N = number of load cells.  The scale division cannot be smaller than 100 lb.
Temperature Range: -10 ºC to 40 ºC (14 ºF to 104 ºF)
This device was evaluated under the National Type Evaluation Program and was found to comply with the applicable technical requirements of "NIST Handbook 44:
Specifications, Tolerances and Other Technical Requirements for Weighing and Measuring Devices." Evaluation results and device characteristics necessary for
inspection and use in commerce are on the following pages.
James Cassidy  Kristin Macey
Chairman, NCWM, Inc.  Chairman, National Type Evaluation Program Committee
                                                                                                                                                              Issued: December 15, 2017
 Certificate Number: 93-051A3
Page 2 of 3
Cardinal Scale Manufacturing Co.
Weighing/Load Receiving Element / LPR and LPRA Series
Application: General purpose railway scale and vehicle scale weighing / load receiving element.  The suitability of commercial two-
draft weighing on individual modules is dependent on the local weights and measures jurisdiction.
Identification: A metal identification plate is attached to the weighbridge and is located near the point where the load cell cable
leaves the load-receiving element to connect with the indicating element. Compliance with CLC marking requirements must be
verified for combination vehicle/railway track installations.
Model Numbers Scale Capacity (tons) Section Capacity (tons) Scale Width
(Railway Scales)
13-80 LPRA-200 270 180 9'9"
26-80 LPRA-200 270 180 9'9"
13-80 LPRA-120 200 100 9'9"
26-80 LPRA-120 200 100 9'9"
13-80 LPRA-100 170 85 9'9"
26-80 LPRA-100 170 85 9'9"
13-70 LPR-120 240 120 9'3"
26-70 LPR-120 240 120 9'3"
13-70 LPR-100 200 100 9'3"
26-70 LPR-100 200 100 9'3"
Note: LPRA Series are built to AAR/A,R,E,A, Handbook specifications.